specified by BNM 190,766 235,578
CET 1 Capital/ Tier 1 Capital 4,061,203 4,047,648

1,300,000 1,300,000
General provisions* 320,111 256,523

1,620,111 1,556,523

5,681,314 5,604,171

The breakdown of the risk-weighted assets ("RWA") in various categories of risk are as follows:

30 June 31 March
2022 2022

RM’000 RM’000

Credit RWA 32,692,702 32,508,336

 Investment Account (1,596,909)  (2,075,074)
Total Credit RWA 31,095,793  30,433,262
Market RWA 394,788  215,113
Operational RWA 1,795,753  1,760,237

Total Risk Weighted Assets 33,286,334  32,408,612

* Consists of stage 1 and stage 2 loss allowances.

Tier 2 Capital

The components of CET 1 Capital, Tier 1 Capital, Tier 2 Capital and Total Capital of the Bank
are as follows:

Tier 2 Capital instruments meeting all relevent criteria
   for inclusion

 Less : Credit RWA absorbed by

Total Capital

Tier 2 Capital

43

Registration No. 199401009897 (295576–U)
AmBank Islamic Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

A38.

As previously
reported Reclassification As restated
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

30 June 2021

Reconciliation of statements of profit or loss:

Individual quarter/cumulative quarter
Allowances for impairment on
  financing and advances, net (90,870)   (560)   (91,430)
Allowances for impairment
   losses on financial investments (1,866)   560   (1,306)

30 June 2021

Reconciliation of statements of cash flows:

Changes in working capital:
  Net change in operating assets (3,026,037)   50,174   (2,975,863)

Net cash used in investing activities (844,470)   (50,174)   (894,644)

RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

In March 2022, the Bank conducted a review on the classification of its unrated bonds and sukuk and
reclassified the instruments from financing and advances to financial investments at amortised cost to
align the presentation of its debt securities as financial investments. The reclassification resulted in
changes to the comparative financial information to conform with current period's presentation, which
resulted in the following financial effects to the statements of the Bank:

44